

Board of Commissioners/ Drainage Authority

District 1 John Roper 18 Elm Blvd Blue Earth, MN 56013 (507) 526-2710

District 2 Greg Young 35719 150th St Winnebago, MN 56098 (507) 526-3420

District 3 Bill Groskreutz, Jr 36 4th Ave SW Wells, MN 56097 (507) 553-3518

District 4 Tom Loveall 39290 200th St Winnebago, MN 56098 (507) 854-3300

District 5 Bruce Anderson 50156 110th St. Bricelyn, MN 56014 (507) 993-4934

Auditor/Treasurer 415 North Main St Blue Earth, MN 56013 Phone (507) 526-6211 www.co.faribault.mn.us

Merissa Lore Drainage Manager 415 South Grove St, Suite 8 Blue Earth, MN 56013 Phone (507) 526-2388 Fax (507) 526-2508 merissa.lore@co.faribault.mn.us

Dustin Anderson Project Manager 415 South Grove St, Suite 8 Blue Earth, MN 56013 Phone (507) 526-2388 Fax (507) 526-2508 dustin.anderson@co.faribault.mn.us

County of Faribault

Drainage Department

Drainage Meeting Agenda—May 7th, 2024 1:00pm County Board Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Voucher bill approval totaling \$
- 5. Repair Approval
- 6. Invoice Approval
- 7. Consider an order to set the CD14 Open Ditch Repair Hearing for Tuesday, June 4th, 2024 at 2pm at the Ag Center Conference Room.
- 8. Consider an order to initiate a redetermination of benefits and appoint viewers on CD81.
- 9. Consider a motion to approve the final pay application and release retainage for the CD8 & CD42 Open Ditch Repair of \$ to Leland Drainage and Excavating.
- 10. Consider a motion to appoint Charles Hubbard of Braun Intertec to review CD24 open ditch and give recommendations on causes and repair options.
- 11. CD72 redetermination of benefits watershed boundary discussion.
- 12. Consider a motion to issue buffer violation notices to non-compliant parcels.
- 13. Staff Report
- 14. Recess to May 21st, 2024 Meeting

^{**}Agenda may change at the discretion of the Drainage Authority